9112089 07/06/2004 03:15 PN 16.00 Book - 9010 P9 - 7310-7312 GARY W. OTT RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH JAMES LAEL JENSEN 11177 EAGLE VISEN DR SANDY UT 84092 BY: EHR, DEPUTY - WI 3 P.

Mail after recording to: ☐ PREPARER ☐ GRANTE	Send Tax Statements to: GRANTEE
PREPARER: This document, including legal description, prepared	drafted by: Name: Kelly Walker Jensen
Address:11177 Eagle View Drive Signature:	1 Jena
City/State/Zip: Sandy, Utah 84092 Phone: (801) \$23-7900	
Tax Parcel/Lot Identifier Number: 28-23-252-001	
QUITCLA	AIM DEED
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:	
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 1 day of J	(uly, 2004, by and between
GRANTOR	GRANTEE
James Lael Jensen and wife,	James Lael Jensen, an individual,
Kelly Walker Jensen	married unmarried
as joint tenants	as his sole and separate property
Tax/Mailing Address:	Tax/Mailing Address:
11177 Eagle View Drive	11177 Eagle View Drive
Sandy, Utah 84092	Sandy, Utah 84092
The designation Grantor and Grantee as used here assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine,	in shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and feminine or neuter as required by context.
hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and fo	aluable consideration by Grantee, the receipt of which is brever quitclaim unto the Grantee all the right, title, interest barcels of land situated in the City of Sandy, County of Salt RIPTION OF PROPERTY
Previously referenced as Document 7563516 of th	e Recorder of Salt Lake County, Utah
THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN: a)  of the homestead of Grantor and Grantor hereby re	is not a part of the homestead of Grantor. b) is a part eleases all rights of dower.

## TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Grantee with all appurtenances thereunto belonging.

And Grantor covenants with Grantee that Grantor and any other person, persons, entity or entities in Grantor's name and behalf or claiming under Grantor shall not or will not hereafter claim or demand any right or title to the premises or any part thereof, but they and each of them shall be excluded and forever barred therefrom except as herein set forth. Right, title, interest and claim hereinabove described is subject to the following exceptions:

ALL EASEMENTS, RIGHTS-OF-WAY, MINERAL RESERVATIONS OF RECORD AND PROTECTIVE COVENANTS, IF ANY.

NOT TO INCLUDE ANY GAS, OIL AND/OR MINERALS, WHICH ARE HEREBY RESERVED BY GRANTOR.

on the day and year first above written.  Signature of Grantor  James Lael Jensen (Print name of Grantor)  Signature of Witness  Kelly Jensen	Signature of Witness  Signature of Witness
Print name of Witness	Print name of Witness
State of <u>Vah</u> County of <u>Saltrake</u>	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged Kelly Jensen Kully Welker Roughly Weller	before me this July 2, 2004 (date) by Jewson
Notary Public (Signature)	Tit RACHES CALERRILL
Printed Name of Notary	My Commiss of the State of Utan  My Comm, Expires Sep 2, 2006  9502 S Hiphland Dr Sandy UT 84992
State of Salt Lake	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged  Tames Last Jensen	before me this July 2, Word (date) by
Kachelonenel	- Janean Committee of the Committee of t
Notary Public (Signature)	Title RACHELSHERRILL My Commission Examples on Notary Public
Printed Name of Notary	State of Utah
<b>,</b>	My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2006 9502 S Highland Dr Sandy UT 84092

## **DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY**

• . . .

FOR QUITCLAIM DEED DATED

July 1, 2004

Grantor: James Lael Jensen Grantor: Kelly Walker Jensen Grantee: James Lael Jensen

Grantor:	(Signature)
orded in Book 94-5 of plats at 125, records of Salt	Lake County, State of Utah
22, 23, and 24 of Lost Canyon Estates, according to the offical plat thereof,	